CH \$440.00 183547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Associatioin		01/08/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiger Accessory Group, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6700 Wildlife Way	
City:	Long Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1835476	THE DETAILER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3038134	AUTO EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1886634	PERMASOFT
Registration Number:	1488309	BAJA
Registration Number:	1488304	BAJA TOUGH
Registration Number:	2254816	HOTT LITES
Registration Number:	2724331	BLAZER
Registration Number:	2963153	DETAILER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3132486	LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3483090	DETAILER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3452820	MARINE GOLD BRAND
Registration Number:	4450528	ANYSIDE
Registration Number:	2357942	TIGEREY
Registration Number:	2247911	BLAZERTECH
Registration Number:	1488303	DESERT FOX
Registration Number:	2356315	LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	85591276	SIMPLYSUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900434954 REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0420

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com,

rebecca.lederhouse@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Lederhouse
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TIGER ACCESSORY GROUP L.L.C. Trademark_Security_Release#page1.tif source=TIGER ACCESSORY GROUP L.L.C. Trademark_Security_Release#page2.tif source=TIGER ACCESSORY GROUP L.L.C. Trademark_Security_Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0421

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Release"), dated as of this 8th day of January, 2018, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Lender") under the Security Agreements referred to below.

WHEREAS, TIGER ACCESSORY GROUP, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company (the "Company") granted security interests in certain property pursuant to the agreements listed on Annex I hereto (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the collateral listed on the schedules attached to the Security Agreements.

The Lender agrees, at the Company's expense, to cooperate with the Company to provide the Company with the information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Lender's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

(Signature page follows.)

4081874-v1\CHIDMS1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0422 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0423

ANNEX I

Security Agreements

Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 9, 2011, between the Company and the Lender.

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 22, 2014, between the Company and the Lender.

Recording Info.

Reel: 004680 Frame: 0124

Recorded on: December 15, 2011

Reel: 005355 Frame: 0270

Recorded on: September 2, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 01/09/2018